Section 23, Township 28 South, Range 23 East

Lease 346 - Wabash Comm. Center

Howard Ay

&

-]
A
547 Olive 5t 542
pivd
Har @ gikes
o
(]
=
il
= =
b= =
- = a
1+ 4 2
)
& =]
Nags™ m
Cresap 5t Jozephine St Josephing 5t F
Cannon 3t g
— W-Greenwood St
W H i 5 < L) |
W Highland St ] 5 o
= o
o 5L 0
: > ot H
g ;
: upbjec >
5 i i*
- &
- o CD\
Cyle g L
Arlana St
o
= £
= .| (=
& I o
» B
i 5o
- 0 0. W
.;‘-. 5
s 2 B
T — =
o o E Bonni g
e o o
Baywood St > o Susan D g
o = Sygan Dr 2
Tammy St i E @ 1 - o
o g Loulse Dr
] =}
W Beacon Rd ©
T W Beacon Rd
Hibiscus R o i
> =
’:- < =<
& o =
Q‘§I . :
5 z &
w
0
s
g
SEIL T —
Sivyg
(¢
oy
L7

‘dy, TR TR AR



chri.eise
Rectangle

chri.eise
Oval

chri.eise
Callout
Subject

chri.eise
Text Box
Lease 346 - Wabash Comm. Center

chri.eise
Text Box


Section 23, Township 28 South, Range 23 East.

VEERT I E = s KR ) |

Ve S

iy

B
=

e

Subject

s

0 80 160 320 Feet

All maps are worksheets used for illustrative purposes only,
they are not surveys. The Polk County Property Appraiser
assumes no responsibility for errors in the information and
does not guarantee the data is free from error or inaccuracy.
The information is provided "as is".

N
Marsha M. Faux, CFA, ASA
Property Appraiser w E
Polk County, Florida
September 18, 2024



chri.eise
Oval

chri.eise
Text Box
Lease 346 - Wabash Community Center

chri.eise
Callout
Subject


THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE No. 346
EXTENSION AGREEMENT

(Nutritional Services)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT (the “Amendment”) is entered into effective as of January
1, 2026 (“Effective Date”), by and between POLK COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State
of Florida (“Landlord”), and MID FLORIDA COMMUNITY SERVICES INC,, D.B.A. YOU
THRIVE FLORIDA, a Florida not for profit corporation (the “Tenant™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS the Landlord and the Tenant entered into that certain Lease Agreement (“the
Agreement”) dated January 1, 2023, whereby the Tenant leases office space within Landlord’s
Wabash Resource Center, located on certain real property whose address is 1230 Southern Avenue,
Lakeland, Florida 33815 as described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS Section 3(b) of the Agreement provides that the parties may mutually agree
to extend the Agreement term for three (3) subsequent one (1) year terms; and

WHEREAS the Second Amendment to the Agreement expires on December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS the Tenant has requested to exercise its third renewal option to extend the
Agreement; and

WHEREAS the Landlord and the Tenant have mutually agreed to extend the Agreement
term to December 31, 2026.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby
agree, as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are true, correct and incorporated by this reference.

2. The Landlord and the Tenant hereby extend the Agreement term for an additional
one-year period to commence on January 1, 2026, and end on December 31, 2026. This
extension term shall have the same terms, conditions, and provisions as currently existing

under the Agreement.

3. Neither party is in default of the Agreement and each party is presently unaware of

any fact or circumstance that would constitute a default of the other party under the

Agreement,

4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

5. The Agreement as amended by this Amendment remains in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly
authorized representatives on the dates stated below.

ATTEST:
Stacy M. Butterfield, Clerk POLK COUNTY,
a political subdivision of the State of Florida

By: By:

Deputy Clerk T. R. Wilson, Chair

Board of County Commissioners

- - Date:

County Attorney’s Office



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly
authorized representatives on the dates stated below.

ATTEST: MID FLORIDA COMMUNITY SERVICES,
INC., D.B.A. YOU THRIVE FLORIDA, a
Florida not for profit corporation

By: é&%&é'\ : By: /#’%A/ﬁ?

&ris/). Has, CPA/ICGMA, CFO
'6414%:7({ (ARAO I
[Print Name] 9 / /2 .Sr-—-

Date:






